

|
ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13054/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2012 in WP No.35893/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COCHIN MALABAR ESTATES & INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERAL BANK LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Alok K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vinokkumar K., Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on a non-miscellaneous day in January, 2014.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER