

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee]

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT,1987]

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13054/2013  
COCHIN MALABAR ESTATES & INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERAL BANK LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2015

Present :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. I. Jose,Adv.  
Mr. Alok K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

P R O C E E D I N G S

The dispute between the parties has been referred f  
or  
determination to the Lok Adalat.

It appears that there is no scope for settlement between  
the parties. The statement is placed on record.

In view of the above, list the matter before Court.

Signature Not Verified

\_\_\_\_\_J.  
Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]

Date: 2015.04.11  
11:58:37 IST

\_\_\_\_\_J.

[ARIJIT PASAYAT]

MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

\_\_\_\_\_J.

[ANIL R. DAVE]

MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

Reason:

MEMBER, LOK ADALAT