

dITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13054/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2012
in WP No.35893/2004 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

COCHIN MALABAR ESTATES & INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

FEDERAL BANK LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.

For Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Released from Part-heard.

List the matter in the next week, before a Bench of
which one of us (L. Nageswara Rao, J.) is not a member.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar