

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13054/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2012  
in WP No. 35893/2004 passed by the High Court of Madras)

COCHIN MALABAR ESTATES & INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERAL BANK LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR  
Mr. Nitin kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the first week of November, 2016.

It is not disputed at the Bar that on one occasion, the petitioner has given an offer to the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondent shall obtain instructions in regard to the same. Needless to say, obtaining instructions as regards the settlement is without prejudice to the contentions to be raised in the special leave petition.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master