

DITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13054/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2012
in WP No.35893/2004 passed by the High Court of Madras)

COCHIN MALABAR ESTATES & INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

FEDERAL BANK LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

(For R.No.2) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List again on Monday, 20 th
March, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master